QUESTION NO 7

By Councillor Campbell for answer by the Convener of the Culture and Communities Committee at a meeting of the Council on 1 June 2023

Question

(1) Following completion of the review of Lifelong Learning can the convener confirm the overall budget saving that is being delivered?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) Can the convener confirm the full budget that was allocated to this service prior to the review, and the new budget allocated to the services that have come out of the review?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) Can the convener ensure this includes staffing costs and any other ad-hoc funding or funding provided to support delivery of lifelong learning services both before and after the review?

Answer

(3)